



Chocolate Bar Treat Box

Guaranteed to include a selection of the below Chocolate Bars dependent on availability
For allergens, please see ingredients listed in bold.

Cadbury Wispa Chocolate Bar 36g

Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Cadbury Crunchie Chocolate Bar 40g

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from **Milk**), Palm Oil, **Milk Fat**, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Coconut Oil, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Mars Chocolate Bar 51g

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Oil, **Milk Fat**, Lactose and Protein from Whey (from **Milk**), Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Palm Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Barley Malt Extract, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Salt, Egg White Powder, **Milk Protein**, Natural Vanilla Extract, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum, Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Twix Chocolate Biscuit Twin Bars 50g

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat Flour (17%)**, Palm Fat, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose, **Milk Fat**, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), Fat Reduced Cocoa, Salt, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Raising Agent (E500), Natural Vanilla Extract

Cadbury Double Decker Chocolate Bar 54.4g

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glucose–Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Sunflower, Rapeseed), Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Fat–Reduced Cocoa Powder, Milk Fat, Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, Soya Lecithins), Dried Egg White, Flavourings (from Milk), Anti–Caking Agent (Calcium Carbonate), Salt, Barley Malt Extract, Raising Agent (E503), Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Cadbury Flake Standard 32G

Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Cadbury Twirl Bar 43G

Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Rolo Chocolate Tubes 52g

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whole and Skimmed Milk Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Mango Kernel, Sal, Shea), Cocoa Butter, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk, Butterfat (from Milk), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from Milk), Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Flavourings. Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter

Cadbury Starbar Chocolate Bar 49g

Milk, peanuts, sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, shea), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried whey (from milk), dried skimmed milk, humectant (glycerol), rice flour, wheat flour, emulsifiers (E442, E471), salt, barley malt syrup, barley malt extract, flavourings.

Cadbury Dairy Milk Caramel Chocolate Bar 45g

Milk**, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose–Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter

Storage Advice – **Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.**